
4’, 5’, 6’, & 8’ STEPLADDER
LIGHTWEIGHT WITH SLIM 
PROFILE STRONGER THAN 
MOST STANDARD A-FRAMES

MIGHTYLITE TM

STEPLADDER | TYPE IA 300 LBS + IAA 375 LBS | OSHA + ANSI COMPLIANT

1. COMFORTABLE STANDING PLATFORM
Extra-wide 3” steps with treads reduce slipping and foot 
fatigue. At 165 square inches, the comfortable standing 
platform creates a sturdy workspace that fully supports 
the feet. Work in comfort for extended periods.

2. INNOVATIVE TOP CAP 
The MightyLite’s innovative top cap features hooks, 
port holes, slots and grooves to keep your materials 
within reach while working.

3. NON-CONDUCTIVE, HI-VIZ GREEN 
FIBERGLASS 
Our Hi-Viz green fiberglass is lightweight and 
non-conductive. The vibrant green color is 
proven to increase visibility, helping prevent 
injuries from people or objects bumping the 
ladder while in use. 

4. GROUND CUE® 
Up to 20% of all ladder injuries happen 
from missing the bottom step while 
descending the ladder. Ground Cue 
makes an audible and tactile "click" that 
alerts you when you've reached the 
bottom step of the ladder. 
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NON-CONDUCTIVE FIBERGLASS
FIBRA DE VIDRIO NO CONDUCTORA

1-YEAR

WARRANTY
L I M I T E D



Storage
DepthPart #

15394-001
15404-001
15395-001
15405-001
15396-001
15406-001
15398-001
15408-001

4' (2 step)
4' (2 step)
5' (3 step)
5' (3 step)
6' (4 step)
6' (4 step)
8' (6 step)
8' (6 step)

1' 9.5"
1' 9.5"
2' 8.5"
2' 8.5"
3' 7.5"
3' 7.5"

5' 6.25"
5' 6.25"

IA
IAA
IA

IAA
IA

IAA
IA

IAA

8' 3.5"
8' 3.5"
9' 2.5"
9' 2.5"

10' 1.75"
10' 1.75"
12' .25"
12' .25"

2' 1.5"
2' 1.5"
2' 8"
2' 8"
3' 2"
3' 2"
4' 3"
4' 3"

5"
5"
5"
5"
5"
5"
5"
5"

Storage
Width

1' 8.25"
1' 8.25"
1' 9.5"
1' 9.5"

1' 10.75"
1' 10.75"
2' 1.25"
2' 1.25"

13.5 lbs
15.5 lbs
16.5 lbs
19 lbs

19.5 lbs
22.5 lbs
26 lbs
30 lbs

Model Rating Stepladder
Max Reach*

3”
3”
3”
3”
3”
3”
3”
3”

Step
Depth

4' 3"
4' 3"

5' 2.5"
5' 2.5"
6' 3.5"
6' 3.5"
8' 3"
8' 3"

Storage
HeightSpread Weight
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Lightweight, Non-conductive Fiberglass

Innovative Top Cap and Tool Tray Ground Cue® Available On IAA models Feels Like Standing On The Ground

Comfortable Standing Platform 

Extra-Wide Non-Slip Feet

One-Handed Closing Handle

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

  

The MightyLite™ 2.0 from Little Giant Ladder Systems  is a sturdy, easy-to-use stepladder that is built to last. 
This lightweight ladder was engineered with a slim storage profile, while still supporting an impressive weight 
capacity. It’s a “get stuff done” ladder built for pros. The MightyLite is available as a Type IA and Type IAA, rated 
to hold 300 or 375 lbs. Type IAA features Ground Cue.

1-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Stepladder 
Highest Standing 

Level

*A 5' 6" person with a 12" vertical reach
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